

Certified Bid Tabulation

Utility Relocation Hwy 5 - ARDOT 061632
City of Bryant - Saline County, Arkansas
Bid Opening: 2:00 p.m. on July 21, 2026

No.			Unit	Item Description	Blackstone Construction, LLC		Clemens Family Construction		Weaver-Bailey Contractors, Inc.		Square One Enterprises		Coulter Company, Inc.		Mach Energy Services		J.R. Fox Company, Inc.		
		Unit Price			Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	\$77,474.04	\$77,474.04	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$347,365.03	\$347,365.03	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$211,204.95	\$211,204.95
2	100	L.F.	2" IPS DR-11 HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$125.13	\$12,513.00	\$66.62	\$6,662.00	\$214.63	\$21,463.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$109.00	\$10,900.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00		
3	150	L.F.	2" IPS DR-11 HDPE Private Force Main and Appurtenances	\$62.59	\$9,388.50	\$74.25	\$11,137.50	\$148.87	\$22,330.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00		
4	2,500	L.F.	3" IPS DR-11 HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$33.14	\$82,850.00	\$35.69	\$89,225.00	\$99.77	\$249,425.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$60.00	\$150,000.00	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00		
5	2,000	L.F.	3" IPS DR-11 HDPE Private Force Main and Appurtenances	\$32.04	\$64,080.00	\$49.50	\$99,000.00	\$96.01	\$172,020.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$59.00	\$118,000.00	\$45.00	\$90,000.00	\$34.00	\$68,000.00		
6	700	L.F.	6" DPS DR-11 HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$63.45	\$44,415.00	\$63.90	\$44,730.00	\$116.07	\$81,249.00	\$43.00	\$30,100.00	\$91.00	\$83,700.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00		
7	9,200	L.F.	6" DPS DR-11 HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$80.80	\$557,520.00	\$67.50	\$621,000.00	\$107.11	\$985,412.00	\$45.00	\$414,000.00	\$96.00	\$791,200.00	\$90.00	\$828,000.00	\$64.00	\$588,800.00		
8	400	L.F.	8" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	\$99.70	\$39,880.00	\$119.23	\$47,692.00	\$155.00	\$62,000.00	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$121.00	\$48,400.00		
9	500	L.F.	12" DPS DR-11 HDPE Force Main and Appurtenances	\$114.51	\$57,255.00	\$140.31	\$70,155.00	\$158.78	\$79,390.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$137.00	\$68,500.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00	\$131.00	\$65,500.00		
10	9,100	L.F.	12" DPS DR-11 HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$85.41	\$777,231.00	\$120.00	\$1,092,000.00	\$149.84	\$1,363,544.00	\$72.00	\$655,200.00	\$121.00	\$1,101,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,001,000.00	\$92.00	\$837,200.00		
11	1,200	L.F.	16" DPS DR-11 HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$153.37	\$184,044.00	\$153.00	\$183,600.00	\$205.48	\$246,576.00	\$108.00	\$129,600.00	\$216.00	\$259,200.00	\$135.00	\$162,000.00	\$174.00	\$208,800.00		
12	3	Each	3" Stick Bore (up to 20' Long)	\$655.20	\$1,965.60	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$680.00	\$1,980.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$947.00	\$2,841.00		
13	50	L.F.	3" Stick Bore (Additional Length)	\$43.68	\$2,184.00	\$45.30	\$2,265.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$121.00	\$6,050.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00		
14	2	Each	8" Stick Bore (up to 20' Long)	\$1,932.00	\$3,864.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$15,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,624.00	\$3,248.00		
15	6	Each	12" Stick Bore (up to 20' Long)	\$2,254.56	\$13,527.36	\$3,475.00	\$20,850.00	\$2,090.00	\$12,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,706.00	\$16,236.00		
16	100	L.F.	12" Stick Bore (Additional Length)	\$148.96	\$14,896.00	\$185.20	\$18,520.00	\$104.50	\$10,450.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00		
17	1	Each	6" x 3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve with MJ X HDPE Adapter	\$5,655.10	\$5,655.10	\$5,437.50	\$5,437.50	\$5,715.25	\$5,715.25	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,967.00	\$4,967.00		
18	5	Each	2" MJ Gate Valve with MJ X HDPE Adapters	\$1,687.29	\$8,436.45	\$2,616.56	\$13,082.80	\$1,730.03	\$8,650.15	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,615.00	\$8,075.00		
19	9	Each	3" MJ Gate Valve with MJ X HDPE Adapters	\$2,061.28	\$18,551.52	\$2,951.52	\$26,563.68	\$2,788.02	\$25,092.18	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$20,160.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,528.00	\$22,752.00		
20	6	Each	6" MJ Gate Valve with MJ X HDPE Adapters	\$2,362.19	\$14,173.14	\$3,504.08	\$21,024.48	\$4,311.90	\$25,871.40	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,670.00	\$16,020.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,068.00	\$18,048.00		
21	31	Each	6" MJ Gate Valve with MJ X HDPE Adapters	\$3,121.51	\$98,587.81	\$4,558.67	\$141,318.77	\$4,307.04	\$133,518.24	\$3,200.00	\$99,200.00	\$3,620.00	\$112,220.00	\$3,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$3,982.00	\$123,442.00		
22	20	Each	12" MJ Gate Valve with MJ X HDPE Adapters	\$5,490.44	\$109,808.80	\$7,305.58	\$146,111.60	\$7,383.04	\$147,680.80	\$5,700.00	\$114,000.00	\$6,160.00	\$123,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,827.00	\$136,540.00		
23	3	Each	16" MJ Gate Valve with MJ X HDPE Adapters	\$16,031.19	\$48,093.57	\$17,828.87	\$53,486.61	\$15,130.01	\$45,390.03	\$14,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$16,970.00	\$50,910.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,325.00	\$57,975.00		
24	20	Each	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$9,518.11	\$190,362.20	\$10,619.54	\$212,390.80	\$11,223.71	\$224,474.20	\$8,100.00	\$162,000.00	\$10,290.00	\$205,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$10,538.00	\$210,760.00		
25	2	Each	Blow Off Assembly	\$3,011.23	\$6,022.46	\$4,276.95	\$8,553.90	\$7,195.67	\$14,391.34	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,790.00	\$5,580.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,133.00	\$8,266.00		
26	5,000	L.F.	2" Bored HDPE Casing for Long Side Meter Setting	\$27.61	\$138,050.00	\$38.10	\$190,500.00	\$63.31	\$316,550.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$41.00	\$205,000.00	\$35.00	\$175,000.00	\$36.00	\$180,000.00		
27	300	L.F.	10" Bored Steel Casing	\$243.61	\$73,083.00	\$279.33	\$83,799.00	\$426.05	\$127,815.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$362.00	\$108,600.00	\$580.00	\$174,000.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00		
28	650	L.F.	12" Bored Steel Casing	\$303.62	\$197,353.00	\$356.08	\$231,452.00	\$610.16	\$396,604.00	\$300.00	\$195,000.00	\$512.00	\$332,800.00	\$600.00	\$390,000.00	\$283.00	\$183,900.00		
29	625	L.F.	18" Bored Steel Casing	\$599.23	\$374,518.75	\$630.70	\$393,687.50	\$681.62	\$426,012.50	\$525.00	\$328,125.00	\$736.00	\$460,000.00	\$915.00	\$571,875.00	\$329.00	\$205,625.00		
30	240	L.F.	Open Cut 6" Steel Casing	\$81.68	\$19,603.20	\$143.44	\$34,425.60	\$90.21	\$22,850.40	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$98.00	\$16,320.00		
31	400	L.F.	Open Cut 12" Steel Casing	\$130.85	\$52,340.00	\$247.74	\$99,096.00	\$300.58	\$121,432.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$343.00	\$137,200.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$98.00	\$39,200.00		
32	340	L.F.	Open Cut 18" Steel Casing	\$225.34	\$76,615.60	\$344.10	\$116,994.00	\$410.72	\$139,644.80	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$485.00	\$164,900.00	\$250.00	\$85,000.00	\$151.00	\$51,340.00		
33	180	L.F.	Open Cut 24" Steel Casing	\$291.68	\$52,502.40	\$473.83	\$85,289.40	\$571.53	\$102,875.40	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$589.00	\$106,020.00	\$550.00	\$99,000.00	\$237.00	\$42,660.00		
34	90	Each	3/4" Meter Setting w/ Upto 10' of 1" Private Service Line	\$1,863.08	\$169,477.20	\$2,429.06	\$218,615.40	\$2,739.93	\$246,593.70	\$1,800.00	\$162,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$143,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,486.00	\$133,740.00		
35	3	Each	3/4" RP2 Setting	\$2,724.51	\$8,173.53	\$3,463.07	\$10,389.21	\$2,836.96	\$8,510.88	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,820.00	\$11,460.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,443.00	\$7,329.00		
36	5	Each	3/4" PRV Setting	\$775.26	\$3,876.30	\$1,304.92	\$6,524.60	\$1,596.12	\$7,975.60	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$593.00	\$2,965.00		
37	7	Each	1" Meter Setting w/ Upto 10' of 1" Private Service Line	\$2,177.11	\$15,239.77	\$3,655.17	\$25,586.19	\$3,336.59	\$23,356.13	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,910.00	\$13,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,936.00	\$13,560.00		
38	2	Each	1" RP2 Setting	\$2,731.68	\$5,463.36	\$5,755.40	\$11,510.80	\$2,687.61	\$5,375.22	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$8,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,452.00	\$6,904.00		
39	5	Each	1" PRV Setting	\$884.91	\$4,424.55	\$1,912.50	\$9,562.50	\$1,467.89	\$7,339.45	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$724.00	\$3,620.00		
40	5,000	L.F.	Extra 1" Private Service Line	\$17.14	\$85,700.00	\$20.61	\$103,050.00	\$2.91	\$14,550.00	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$28.00	\$140,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00		
41	2	Each	2" Meter Setting w/ Upto 10' of 2" Private Service Line	\$8,006.77	\$16,013.54	\$8,716.04	\$17,432.08	\$8,094.22	\$16,188.44	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,960.00	\$17,920.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,705.00	\$15,410.00		
42	20	L.F.	Extra 2" Private Service Line	\$29.46	\$589.20	\$54.13	\$1,082.60	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.00	\$780.00		
43	100	L.F.	Extra Private Service Line	\$28.73	\$2,873.00	\$61.82	\$6,182.00	\$2.81	\$281.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00		
44	50	Each	Water Line Crossing Sign	\$231.62	\$11,581.00	\$842.78	\$42,139.00	\$183.33	\$9,166.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$292.00	\$14,600.00		
45	61	Each	Carsonite Marker Post	\$154.07	\$9,398.27	\$808.48	\$49,317.28	\$173.72	\$10,598.92	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$180.00	\$10,980.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$205.00	\$12,505.00		
46	1	Each	Adjust Existing Manhole Covers to Proposed Grade	\$3,060.40	\$3,060.40	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$9,545.09	\$9,545.09	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,330.00	\$5,330.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,202.00	\$1,202.0		